| Town of Littleton | PAGE 1 OF 2 |
|--|---|
| Littleton, New Hampshire | EFFECTIVE: |
| HAWKERS AND PEDDLERS ORDINANCE Chapter 15 | REVIEW DATE & OPR 05/9/2011 |
| | APPROVED AT TOWN MEETING ON: 05/09/2011 |
| | 00,00,2011 |

This ordinance shall include any hawker, peddler or itinerant vender, trader, merchant or other person who sells or takes orders for merchandise from temporary or transient sales location within the Town of Littleton, or who goes from town to town or place to place within the Town for such purposes.

The Applicant shall file a completed application form with the Town of Littleton one week prior to operation. The license shall be effective for the dates and location specified on the license not to exceed one year. The applicant shall provide a valid photo identification issued by a governmental agency and a copy of a current valid New Hampshire Hawkers permit. Exceptions to the provisions of this ordinance are summarized in RSA 320:3 entitled Exceptions (sections II – VI only). A fee of \$25.00 Shall be charged for the Town of Littleton Hawkers and Peddlers license.

Any vendor or peddler licensed under this ordinance shall at all times operate in a manner which will not interfere with public safety on the streets and sidewalks and shall operate in such a manner as to create minimal inconvenience to the public. Every licensee, employee or agent of a licensee shall carry a photocopy of the Town of Littleton Hawkers and Peddlers license on or about his or her person while conducting business in the Town of Littleton.

Any hawker, peddler or itinerant vender, trader, merchant or other person who sells or takes orders for merchandise from temporary or transient sales location within the Town of Littleton, or who goes from town to town or place to place within the Town for such purposes who does not possess a valid Town of Littleton Hawkers and Peddlers license, as outlined in this ordinance, and a State of New Hampshire Hawkers and Peddlers license, if applicable, shall be guilty of violating the foregoing ordinance and shall, upon conviction thereof, be punished by a fine pursuant to the Town of Littleton Penalties Ordinance.

This Ordinance shall be in force and effect from date of enactment, this_____ day of _____, 20____ by the Selectmen of the Town of Littleton, Grafton County, State of New Hampshire in accordance with RSA 31:102-a at a duly held session os said Board of Selectmen

| State permits may be obtained from the |
|--|
| NH Secretary of State's Office |
| (603) 271 – 3242 |

TOWN OF LITTLETON HAWKER'S & PEDDLER'S LICENSE

| Name of Applicant | | |
|--|---------------------|--|
| Legal Address | Phone # | |
| Company | | |
| Description of nature of business and goods to be sold | | |
| | | |
| Location of Sale of goods | | |
| Name of owner of location | | |
| Signature of owner, authorizing use of location | | |
| Dates of Sale | | |
| Vehicle's description and license number | | |
| The Following To Be Submitted At The | Time Of Application | |

- (a) A copy of the State License issued to applicant pursuant to provisions of RSA 320: 8 or a signed statement claiming exemption there from,
- (b) A valid photo identification issued by a governmental agency.

Permission is hereby given to investigate the licensee and I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct:

Date

License # _____ THIS LICENCE IS VALID FOR THE DATES AND LOCATION SPECIFIED, NOT TO EXCEED ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF ISSUE Signature

Approved:

Town Manager

Fire Chief

Chief of Police Location (Parcel) Involved Must Be In Compliance With All Town Ordinances Use Must Be a Permitted Use.